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CHAPTER 494

AN ACT to create 253.075 of the statutes, relating to powers and compen-
sation of retired supreme court justices and circuit judges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

253.075 of the statutes is created to read:
253.075 RETIRED JUDGES. (1) POWERS. Retired supreme court

justices and retired circuit judges serving temporarily as circuit judges
at the request of the chief justice of the supreme court may exercise all
of the jurisdiction of the circuit court in which they serve.

(2) COMPENSATION. The retired justices and judges serving tempo-
rarily as circuit judges shall receive a per diem of $50 and while serving
outside the county in which they reside shall also receive actual and nec-
essary expenses incurred in the discharge of judicial duties. This com-
pensation shall be paid from the appropriation provided in s. 20.66.

Approved July 22, 1955.
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